Test Report
Report Number:     20240126015 Page 2 of 13
Signify (China) Investment Co., Ltd.
LTC (Lighting Testing Center)
ISO17025 Accredited Testing Lab
No. 2 Building, No. 9, Lane 888, Tian Lin Road, Shanghai, P.R. China, 200233
Proprietary:
This report may not be duplicated or used in part without prior written

3. General Product Information
3.1. Product Information
Type Designation Model Number
DN065B G4 12S/830_840_865 PSU-E D150 RD 9290040835
DN065B G4 12S/830_840_865 PSU-E D150 PG 9290041288
3.2. Rated Electrical Parameter
Type Designation  Input Voltage
DN065B G4 12S/830_840_865 PSU-E D150 RD
9290040835
230V/ACV-50Hz
DN065B G4 12S/830_840_865 PSU-E D150 PG
9290041288
230V/ACV-50Hz
Test Report
Report Number:     20240126015 Page 7 of 13
Signify (China) Investment Co., Ltd.
LTC (Lighting Testing Center)
ISO17025 Accredited Testing Lab
No. 2 Building, No. 9, Lane 888, Tian Lin Road, Shanghai, P.R. China, 200233
Proprietary:
This report may not be duplicated or used in part without prior written
consent from Signify (China) Investment Co., Ltd.
Note: This report is valid only with a valid signature.
LV237-108-012-T138-06
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1. Colorimetric Measurements – Integrating Sphere
The integrating sphere is a 78-inch diameter sphere which exhibits a “4π geometry”
configuration according to IES LM-79-2019 and is applicable for all types of LED products
(directional and non-directional light projections). Its spectroradiometer is a CCD detector.
The integrating sphere uses self-absorption correction to eliminate errors due to mismatches
between the standard reference lamp and the test samples being measured. The auxiliary lamp
used to perform this task is a halogen type lamp powered by DC power supply. Ambient
temperature (for photometric analysis) is measured using a thermocouple located inside the
integrating sphere at the same height as the sample under test and not more than 1 meter in
horizontal distance away from the sample. The thermocouple is located behind the baffle of the
photo detector in order to eliminate any direct optical radiation from the sample under test.
The calibration of the sphere photometer-spectroradiometer system is traceable to NIM.
4.2. Stabilization Method
The sample is placed inside the integrating sphere (or on the goniometer fixture) in base up
position and powered by a regulated and conditioned 230 Volt with a tolerance interval of
±0.5%, 50 Hertz alternating current supply. The sample is tested at ambient temperature 25°C
with a tolerance interval of ±1.2°C. The luminous flux, correlated color temperature, color
rendering index, chromaticity coordinates, electrical power measurements data contained in this
report are the readings upon which stabilization is verified. The stabilization time shown on the
results pages of this report denote the time of measurement since this is the minimum time that
the sample is assumed to have taken to reach stabilization according to section 6.0 of IES LM-
79-2019.
4.3. Luminous Flux and Luminous Intensity Distribution
Measurements – Goniometer
The luminous flux test is conducted in C-type goniometer (with mirror). The goniometer is